1
TOX®-Marking/Coining Systems
TOX®-Marking-Tongs, -Presses, -Powerpackage
Manual and automatic marking tools
2
48
75
+ =

- Stamp holder without stamps
- Mounting shank
Ordering example:
TH 01.04.15
Slot length: 15
Slot width: 4
Single row
Stamp holder
Can be used with all TOX® drives including FinePress.
All dimensions in mm
Special on request.
Technical Information
Tensile strength Rm (N/mm2) for various materials
Material designation Rm Material designation Rm
N/mm2 N/mm2
Steel Non-ferrous metals
St 10 280...500 Al 99,5 Al99 soft 70...100
St 12 280...420 Al 99,5 Al99 half-hard 100...150
St 13 280...400 Al Mg 3/5/7 soft 180...380
St 14 280...380 Al Mg 3/5/7 half-hard 220...450
St 37 370...450 Al Cu soft 160...220
St 42 420...500 Al Cu half-hard 380...440
St 50 500...600 Kupfer (Cu) 210...240
St 60 600...720 Zinc (Zn) 120...140
Ck 10 340...400 Nickel (Ni) 400...450
Ck 35 500...600 Lead (Pb) 200...300
Ck 45 600...720 Al Bz 4 300...400
V 2A 620...750 CuZn 10 F 30 350...430
Material characteristics for marking
When selecting the appropriate
drive unit, allow about 30% reser-
ve force to account for wear of the
tools and tolerances in material
strengths.
Formula: Fp = A x Rm x ST
Fp = marking force
A  = factor, see table, mm2
Rm = tensile strength, N/mm2
ST = number of digits
Example:
A marking tool with 6 digits, 5 mm letter
height, for a material with tensile strength
Rm = 400 N/mm2, requires the following
stamping force:
Fp = 17mm2  x 400 N/mm2  x 6 = 40.800 N
Recommended stamping force to be ex-
pected: 40.800 N + 30% reserve = 53.040N
Letter height in mm Factor A , to be applied mm2
1 3,4
1,5 5
2 7
3 10
4 14
5 17
6 20
7 23
8 27
10 32
12 40
Base for the calculation of the required marking force for numbering tools
75